
South Carolina St. (11-9) -vs- Howard (13-13)
3/28/2026 at Washington, DC

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Aiko Conaway (2-0)
Loss: Dymond Round (2-1)
HBP: None
PB: None
 
Start: 1:00 PM   Time: 3:15   Attendance: 65   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
South Carolina St. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 2
Howard 1 0 0 0 5 0 X 6 8 1

South Carolina St. 0

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Jamaria Char cf 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Lashea Morlu rf 3 0 0 0 0 1 3
Kylie Nelson c 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
    Mikenna Will pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Dallas Hill dp 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
    Aubrey Dent pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Ellanie Yarr 1b 3 0 2 0 0 0 0
Alyssa Stanf ss 3 0 0 0 0 1 1
Makayla Chis 3b 3 0 1 0 0 1 3
Lanasia Sand lf 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Kauree Munya ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Madison Boyd 2b 2 0 0 0 1 1 0
Dymond Round p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Aaryn Krebs p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 25 0 3 0 3 6 7

2B: Ellanie Yarr (1)
E: Alyssa Stanf (2)

Howard 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Maryn Jordan lf 3 1 0 0 1 0 0
T. Ames-Alexander 2b 4 2 2 1 0 1 0
    Janis Sutton 2b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Cheyenne Castille 1b 2 0 0 0 0 2 0
    Kelyse Stewart ph 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
    Ariyah Allen pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Makyia Taylor c 3 1 2 3 0 0 0
    Lauryn Jones pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Merci Hart dp 2 0 1 0 1 0 0
Wisdom Colbert ss 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
    Zafirah Doss ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Angel Riggins rf 2 0 0 0 0 1 1
    Na'Khia Lee ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 1
Amirah Lenon cf 3 1 2 0 0 0 0
Aniyah Whipper 3b 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Aiko Conaway p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 27 6 8 5 2 6 4

2B: T. Ames-Alexander (1); Makyia Taylor (1); Merci Hart (1)
HR: Makyia Taylor (1)
SB: T. Ames-Alexander (1); Ariyah Allen (1); Lauryn Jones (1);
Amirah Lenon (1)
CS: Amirah Lenon (1)
E: Aniyah Whipper (1)

South Carolina St. IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Dymond Round (L, 2-1) 5.0 7 6 5 1 5 0 0 0 0 24 25 3 7 92
Aaryn Krebs 1.0 1 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 3 4 1 0 18
Totals 8 6 5 2 6 1 0 0 0 27 29 4 7 110

Howard IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Aiko Conaway (W, 2-0) 7.0 3 0 0 3 6 0 0 0 0 25 28 8 6 122
Totals 3 0 0 3 6 0 0 0 0 25 28 8 6 122



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

South Carolina St. - Top of 1st SOU HOW
Jamaria Char grounded out to p (0-1 F). 0 0
Lashea Morlu flied out to lf (1-0 B). 0 0
Kylie Nelson grounded out to 3b (1-2 KFFFBF). 0 0

Howard - Bottom of 1st SOU HOW
Maryn Jordan grounded out to 2b (1-2 BKK). 0 0
T. Ames-Alexander singled to left field (1-2 BKFF). 0 0
Cheyenne Castille struck out swinging (2-2 KBBSS). 0 0
Makyia Taylor doubled to center field, RBI (3-1 BFBB); T. Ames-Alexander scored. 0 1
Merci Hart walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 1
Wisdom Colbert flied out to rf (1-1 KB). 0 1

South Carolina St. - Top of 2nd SOU HOW
Dallas Hill reached first on an error by 3b (1-0 B). 0 1
Ellanie Yarr flied out to 3b (2-2 FBBF). 0 1
Alyssa Stanf struck out swinging (2-2 BFFFBFFFFS). 0 1
Makayla Chis flied out to 2b (2-2 BKFBFFF). 0 1

Howard - Bottom of 2nd SOU HOW
Angel Riggins struck out swinging (2-2 BSFBS). 0 1
Amirah Lenon grounded out to 3b (3-2 BBFFFB). 0 1
Aniyah Whipper grounded out to ss (1-1 KB). 0 1

South Carolina St. - Top of 3rd SOU HOW
Lanasia Sand struck out looking (3-2 FBSBBFK). 0 1
Madison Boyd walked (3-2 BSFFBFBFB). 0 1
Jamaria Char flied out to 3b (1-2 FBF). 0 1
Lashea Morlu struck out swinging (1-2 BKSFS). 0 1

Howard - Bottom of 3rd SOU HOW
Maryn Jordan grounded out to 2b (1-2 BFK). 0 1
T. Ames-Alexander grounded out to 3b (1-0 B). 0 1
Cheyenne Castille struck out swinging (0-2 FKS). 0 1

South Carolina St. - Top of 4th SOU HOW
Kylie Nelson walked (3-1 FBBBB). 0 1
Mikenna Will pinch ran for Kylie Nelson. 0 1
Dallas Hill flied out to lf (1-0 B). 0 1
Ellanie Yarr doubled to right field (1-0 B); Mikenna Will advanced to third. 0 1
Alyssa Stanf grounded out to 2b (1-1 FB); Mikenna Will out at home 1b to c. 0 1

Howard - Bottom of 4th SOU HOW
Kylie Nelson to c for Mikenna Will. 0 1
Makyia Taylor reached first on an error by ss (3-1 BBFB). 0 1
Lauryn Jones pinch ran for Makyia Taylor. 0 1
Merci Hart flied out to rf (1-0 B). 0 1
Wisdom Colbert flied out to cf (0-0). 0 1
Lauryn Jones stole second. 0 1
Angel Riggins grounded out to 2b (1-2 BFK). 0 1



Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 5   Hits: 5   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

South Carolina St. - Top of 5th SOU HOW
Makyia Taylor to c for Lauryn Jones. 0 1
Makayla Chis singled to shortstop (1-2 BKF). 0 1
Lanasia Sand grounded out to p (0-0); Makayla Chis advanced to second. 0 1
Madison Boyd reached on a fielder's choice (3-2 BKBBK). 0 1
Jamaria Char flied out to cf (0-0); Makayla Chis advanced to third. 0 1
Lashea Morlu grounded out to 2b (1-0 B). 0 1

Howard - Bottom of 5th SOU HOW
Amirah Lenon singled to pitcher (1-0 B). 0 1
Aniyah Whipper out at first c to p (1-0 B). 0 1
Maryn Jordan reached first on an error by ss (1-1 FB); Amirah Lenon advanced to second. 0 1
T. Ames-Alexander doubled to right field, RBI (1-0 B); Maryn Jordan advanced to third; Amirah Lenon
scored. 0 2
Kelyse Stewart pinch hit for Cheyenne Castille. 0 2
Kelyse Stewart singled to center field, RBI (3-1 BBBK); T. Ames-Alexander advanced to third; Maryn Jordan
scored, unearned. 0 3
Ariyah Allen pinch ran for Kelyse Stewart. 0 3
Ariyah Allen stole second; T. Ames-Alexander stole home. 0 4
Makyia Taylor homered, 2 RBI (1-0 B); Ariyah Allen scored. 0 6
Merci Hart doubled to center field (1-2 BFF). 0 6
Zafirah Doss pinch hit for Wisdom Colbert. 0 6
Zafirah Doss struck out swinging (3-2 BFBBFS). 0 6
Na'Khia Lee pinch hit for Angel Riggins. 0 6
Na'Khia Lee struck out looking (1-2 KFBK). 0 6

South Carolina St. - Top of 6th SOU HOW
Cheyenne Castille to 1b for Ariyah Allen. 0 6
Wisdom Colbert to ss for Zafirah Doss. 0 6
Angel Riggins to rf for Na'Khia Lee. 0 6
Kylie Nelson flied out to rf (1-2 BKS). 0 6
Dallas Hill walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 6
Aubrey Dent pinch ran for Dallas Hill. 0 6
Ellanie Yarr singled to right field (1-2 KFB); Aubrey Dent advanced to second. 0 6
Alyssa Stanf flied out to 1b (2-0 BB). 0 6
Makayla Chis struck out swinging (2-2 BBKFS). 0 6

Howard - Bottom of 6th SOU HOW
Aaryn Krebs to p for Dymond Round. 0 6
Amirah Lenon singled to pitcher (1-2 KKBF). 0 6
Amirah Lenon stole second. 0 6
Aniyah Whipper flied out to 3b (1-1 KB). 0 6
Maryn Jordan walked (3-1 KBBBB). 0 6
Maryn Jordan advanced to second on a wild pitch; Amirah Lenon advanced to third. 0 6
T. Ames-Alexander struck out swinging (2-2 BSSBS). 0 6
Amirah Lenon out at home c to 3b, caught stealing. 0 6

South Carolina St. - Top of 7th SOU HOW
Janis Sutton to 2b for T. Ames-Alexander. 0 6
Kauree Munya pinch hit for Lanasia Sand. 0 6
Kauree Munya struck out swinging (2-2 KFBBS). 0 6
Madison Boyd struck out swinging (1-2 KSFFBS). 0 6
Jamaria Char grounded out to 2b (1-2 BKF). 0 6



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Howard - Bottom of 7th SOU HOW


